
Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:

02078.2016, 02078.2017, and 02078.2018

Project Number

Budget Impact:

Light/Medium Trucks

Fund

Shop9700.770.1920-5802.00

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2019-0723

Legistar File ID

12/3/2019

City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

A resolution to authorize the purchase of four Ford trucks available through Lewis Ford of Fayetteville, AR for the 

combined total amount of $227,029.00 from awarded Bid 19-47 for use of the Parks and Water & Sewer 

Departments. 

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:

Submitted By

Sara Glenn FLEET OPERATIONS (770)

Division / Department

11/13/2019

Submitted Date

Yes

235,000.00$   

227,029.00$   

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

235,000.00$   

-$   

Yes

No

7,971.00$   



MEETING OF DECEMBER 3RD, 2019 

TO: 

THRU: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

Mayor and City Council 

Terry Gulley, Director of Transportation 

Sara Glenn, Fleet Operations Superintendent 

November 13, 2019 

Purchase of four Ford trucks for Parks and Water & Sewer

RECOMMENDATION: 

City Council approve the purchase of four new Ford trucks available for a combined 
total of $227,029.00 through Lewis Ford of Fayetteville, AR; the awarded winner of Bid 
19-47, for replacements needed within the Parks and Water & Sewer Departments.

BACKGROUND: 
Bid 19-47 was approved for these purchases on 10/21/2019 by Purchasing. 

Parks and Water & Sewer have a combined total of four units that are needing replaced 
due to age and wear and tear. Each of the current units score 15/15 points and have 
exceeded their life expectancies.   

DISCUSSION: 
Fleet recommends the purchase of all four trucks available for the combined total of 
$227,029.00 through Lewis Ford of Fayetteville, AR for these departments. 

Through this purchase, Parks will receive two new Ford F550s. One dump body, crew 
cab truck purchased at $61,800 and one extended cab utility body for $58,302. Water & 
Sewer will receive one flatbed F350 purchased for $43,362; that also has a tommy lift, 
and one 4x4 utility body F550 for $63,565.   

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
Sufficient funds have been budgeted and collected for these purchases. 

This purchase was approved at the November 12th Equipment Committee Meeting. 

Attachments: 
Bid Tab 19-47 
Lewis Ford’s Submitted Bid 






























































	SRF Four Trucks from Bid 19-47.pdf
	SRM Four Ford Trucks from Bid 19-47.pdf
	Bid 19-47 Submittal #1 - Lewis Ford Sales Inc_.pdf
	Bid 19-47, Bid Tab Sheet.pdf

